| N I Gmall Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Fwd: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk> Mon, Oct 19, 2020 at 3:22 AM
To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hello,

Yes please we can accept the alternative sensor. Thank you.

Secondly, Please place an order for Blease Max 250A Oxygen Sensors 15 Pieces on Urgent basis. Please advise the best way to make payment to proceed should | make the payment over the
phone or Bank transfer for faster processing order.

Thank you so much for your understanding. Awaiting your response.
Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF

Hayes, London
United Kingdom

MEDGILL

The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you
are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Thursday, 1 October 2020 at 4:35 pm

To: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Good afternoon Abubakar,

| have been informed that the R-15MED (0110015) has been superseded by the R-15V sensor.

Please can you just confirm that you are happy to accept the alternative sensor?

These sensors are the same price but unfortunately due to the demand of Covid19, we are still waiting for the stock. We approximate this to be this to be 3-6 weeks.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
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Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, Sep 14, 2020 at 8:14 AM Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good morning Abubakar,

The warehouse are aiming to part ship your order today.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, Sep 11, 2020 at 2:53 PM Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk> wrote:

Hello,
Thank you very much for your email. Please advise do we have any update on the order. Kindly do share the tracking number once it is issued. Thank you, Your cooperation appreciated.
Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF

Hayes, London
United Kingdom

MEDGILL

The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wednesday, 9 September 2020 at 2:25 pm

To: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Dear Abubakar,

Thank you for your payment.

| will let the warehouse know to part ship. Your tracking number will follow once the parcel is ready.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 2:23 PM Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Zoey,
Thank you very much for your prompt reply. The payment for this invoice has been made now please see attached payment confirmation.
Please share the tracking information for the rest of the order And once the R-15 Sensors are ready to dispatch please share the tracking number for them as well.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF

Hayes, London
United Kingdom

MEDGILL

The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wednesday, 9 September 2020 at 2:12 pm

To: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Dear Abubakar,

The attached proforma is still valid.
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The lead time for the R-15 Sensor will be approximately 4-6 weeks from the date of payment being received.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 2:05 PM Abubakar Abubakar <info@medgill.co.uk> wrote:

Hello,

Hope you are well. Will you please send the New Proforma Invoice for this order.

We will like to proceed with this now. Thank you very much.

Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF

Hayes, London
United Kingdom
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The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wednesday, 19 August 2020 at 12:27 pm

To: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Dear Abubakar,

| am just following up on my previous email.

Please can you confirm if this proforma is still required as they are only valid for 30 days before being removed from our system.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate
and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 8:20 AM Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Abubakar,

Please find your proforma attached.
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The proforma shows the manufacturers on the sensors.

Please note that we have very low levels of stock of these sensors and this changes from day to day so we may only be able to part ship part of this order when payment has been
made.

We do not have any R-15 sensors at all.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate
and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Jul 22, 2020 at 1:06 AM Abubakar Abubakar <info@medgill.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Zoey,

Thank you for your email. Please see the following details and kindly send the Proforma Invoice.

Please also advise on the manufacturers of these Sensors and suggest they are available in stock and ready to ship.

1) MAX-250A (0110431) 1 = £72.00 and 2 or more = £64.80 each. REQUIRED QTY=10

4) R-24MED (0110024) 1 = £42.00, 2 = £38.00 each, 3 to 10 = £36.00 each and 11 or more £34.00 each. REQUIRED QTY=11

5) R-15 (0110015) 1 = £42.00, 2 = £38.00 each, 3 to 10 = £36.00 each and 11 or more £34.00 each. REQUIRED QTY=11
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7) R-30V (0110040) 1 = £54.00, 2 = £48.60, 3 to 10 £45.90 and 11 or more £43.20 each. REQUIRED QTY=11

Thank you for your cooperation. Awaiting your response.
Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF

Hayes, London
United Kingdom

MEDGILL

The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply to: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Monday, 20 July 2020 at 5:36 pm

To: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>

Subject: Re: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

Good afternoon Abubakar,

Thank you for your email.

We only supply compatibles to the listed sensor, not the listed makes.

1) MAX-250A (0110431) 1 = £72.00 and 2 or more = £64.80 each.

2) Do not have an equivalent.

3) Do not have an equivalent.

4) R-24MED (0110024) 1 = £42.00, 2 = £38.00 each, 3 to 10 = £36.00 each and 11 or more £34.00 each.

5) R-15 (0110015) 1 = £42.00, 2 = £38.00 each, 3 to 10 = £36.00 each and 11 or more £34.00 each.

6) R-48V (0110048) 1 = £42.00, 2 = £38.00 each, 3 to 10 = £36.00 each and 11 or more £34.00 each.

7) R-30V (0110040) 1 = £54.00, 2 = £48.60, 3 to 10 £45.90 and 11 or more £43.20 each.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to
operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, Jul 20, 2020 at 3:52 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Abubakar Abubakar <info@medagill.co.uk>
Date: Mon, 20 Jul 2020 at 15:31

Subject: Oxygen and Flow Sensors

To: office@viamed.co.uk <office@viamed.co.uk>

Hello,

Please see the following details and specifications of the sensors required and kindly advise on the availability and prices.

Item Manufacturer Type Compatibility REF No. Part No. Qty.
1 | Blease/Spacelabs Oxygen Sensor Blease Anaesthesia Machines 250A 11
2 | Blease/Spacelabs Patient Flow Sensor Blease Anaesthesia Machines 10110090 11
3 | Blease/Spacelabs Patient Flow Sensor Tube Blease Anaesthesia Machines 10110102 11
4 | Maquet/Siemens Oxygen Sensor Maquet/Siemens Ventilator 6419332 227333 11
5| GE Oxygen Sensor Ohmeda 7800 Anaesthesia Ventilator 0237-2034-700 20.19855683 11
6 | City Oxygen Sensor Penlon Prima SP MOX -3 16.19005274 11
7 | GE Datex Ohmeda Oxygen Sensor Aestiva 5 Anaesthesia Machine M-10 410014 11

Thank you awaiting your reply.

Kind Regards,

Abubakar

Director
MedGill Ltd
87 — Longmead Road UB3 2HF
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The information contained in this communication may be confidential, is intended for the use of the recipient(s) above, and may be legally privileged. If the reader of this message is not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited.

Please think about the environment before printing this e-mail.
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